	FORM No. 884-Oregon Trust Deed Seri	•1		
a			STEVENS-NESCIAM	
	91282	the second se	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING	CO., PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
		NOTICE OF DEFAULT AN	Vol mp Page	2000
1 - I	made execution	W. G. DEVELOPMENT COMPAN		20037
1	to secure the perform	d to	IV IV 1. Sisemore 2 payment of the principal sum of \$3(
:	in favor ofCertified M	Certain obligations including the ortgage Co. July 2, 19,80 M-80	L. Sisemore payment of the principal sum of \$3(, as grantor,
.	that certain trust deed dated	July 2	payment of the principal sum of \$3	0.000 oo
- []	In Book A XXII .			
	Covering the condicate	which) of the	and recorded July 2	
.	estoring the following describ	ed real property situated	and recordedJuly 2 2430 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	SCOOPER & Missochilmory
				. County, Oregon,
	Property describe	ed in exhibit A attached		terra de la presión de la composición d
		in exhibit A attached	heretai	
. II	A DE DE DE VIII			
- 11 -				
11 -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_ _				
1				
		and the second second second		·
	The undersigned here!		f the trust deed by the trustee or by t ept as recorded in the mortgage record-	
	and no appointments of a succe	certifies that no assignments o	f the trust deed by the trustee or by a ept as recorded in the mortgage records te and that the beneficiary is the owner	
	the obligation which the above	described roat	ept as recorded in it	the beneficiary
h	as been institut a	UI WHICH IS SOON I I	and that the bonst	s of the county
a	ction or proceeding has been	e debt, or any part thereof, now tituted, such action or proceedin	f the trust deed by the trustee or by a ept as recorded in the mortgage records te and that the beneficiary is the owner ist deed; further, that no action, suit remaining secured by the said trust de g has been dismissed.	and holder of
	1113	inuted, such potta-	Childining Secured has it	or proceeding
	l home		5 Has Deen diam.	CU. DT It CHAL
ģr	antor has failed to provisions t	herein which suff.	If has been dismissed. he performance of which is secured i he event of default of such provision	e a de la composición
	has ralled to pay, when du	ie, the following sums the	he event of default of such	by said trust
			- Son such provision	, in that the
	October 2, 1980	payment \$300.00		
<u>.</u> ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			sin an	
	 A state in Apple and provide a state 			·
1. 1914		ene 1997 - Marine Alexandro, and an anna anna anna anna anna anna a		
whic	and a second		e a chailte a chailte a chuir an tha	
closu	e mentioned t	delinquent Grante		en e
	med below is made.	delinquent. Grantor's failure ju	st described is the default t	.
	By reason of said default at		st described is the default for which ligations secured by said trust deed imm	the fore-
aue, c	wing and payable said	Deneticiary has declared an	-	
	\$30,000,00	ing the following, to-wit:	igations secured by said trust deed im	mediately
	\$30,000.00 plus inter	eing the following, to-wit:	and a second second Second second	
		114gust 2, 1980	plus late charges	
נה	- 47			•
eclose	said trust a	dersigned bu	ault, has elected and he hereby does e Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to g the interest in the said described a	
d to c	use to be sold at	nt and sale pursuant i	ault, has elected and he hereby does e Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 8 the interest in the said described pro execution by him of the trust dead to	
ich th	grantor had, or had the	to the highest bidder for	Revised Statutes Sections % 705	lect to
lgatior. vided	s secured by said trust deed an	sors in interest acquired after the	Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 8 the interest in the said described pro- execution by him of the trust deed, to be execution of the trust deed to extend	Operty forth
- 10ea	by law, and the reasonable fee	s of trustee?	the interest in the said described pro- secution by him of the trust deed, to be execution of the trust deed, to satisfield ading a reasonable charge by the trust	serner
Sai	t sale will be t	and a side s attorneys.	a reasonable charge by the trust	fee as
110 of	t sale will be held at the hour Oregon Revised Statut	r of 10:30 o'clock, A.M., S ebruary 18, 19, 81, at the for which in the C		
/ Mai	n Street	ebruary 18 , 19 81 at the	Standard Time, as established by Sec following place: Room 204	
ма	Mach State of O-	gon, which is the hour, date and	following place: Room 204	ction
		gon, which is the hour, date ar	following place: Room 204 Sity of Klamath Falls , Count and place fixed by the trustee for said	w of
		一、人、人、伊尔斯美国内和中国人民主义	ince lixed by the trustee for pain	

С

۱Û

20035

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

atter generative to a state the direct second state and

1.000

and the state of a conservation of the second state of the and the second program is a program of the second program is a NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Beneficiary

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, at any time prior to five days before the date set for said sale.

In construing this notice and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the word "trustee" includes any successor-trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above.

DATED: 00+14, 19.80

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)

William 2 Trustee

-----(State which)

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	(ORS 93.490)
STATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of CLa-h	, 19
act14, 1980	Personally appearedand
Personally appeared the above named	when the installation
Willen L-Sise	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	<u>A</u> president and that the latter is the secretary of
voluntary act and deed.	Secretary or
(OFFICIALE SEAL)	, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by author- ity of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
	(OFFICIAL
My commission expires: //-2-	83 Notary Public for Oregon SEAL)
2 Phan Ne 2 I	My commission expires:
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL	STATE OF OREGON, County of
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	I certify that the within instru-
RE TRUST DEED	ment was received for record on the
	day of
 Alternative international statements and the second stat second statements and the second statements and the	and recorded
Grantor	in book/reel/volume Noon
	SPACE RESERVED page
A straight and the straight TO the second straight stra	FOR instrument/microfilm No.
Trustee	Record of Mortgages of said County.
and the prime light of the second of the prime second second second second second second second second second s	Witness my hand and seal of
	County affixed.
WICTFAINE OR SISEMURE	n fan een de gelege fan 'n de eerste gegende de oerste een in te ste gelege te de de eerste de de de de de de Net te fan de
Attorney at Law	NAME
540 Main Street	The second se
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	ByDeputy
T	

DESCRIPTION

A portion of the NELSEL of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron pin on the West line of Madison Street and the Northerly bank of the Enterprise Canal, which iron pin bears South 30.00 feet and West 30.00 feet and South 96.7 feet from the East quarter corner of said Section 2; thence along the Northerly bank of the Enterprise Canal North 70° 19' West, a distance of 123.1 feet to a one inch iron axel; thence North a distance of 85.6 feet to a point; thence East, parallel with the South right of way line of South Sixth Street a distance of 115.9 feet to a point on the West line of Madison Street; thence South along said West line a distance of 126.7 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

NOTE: The beneficial interest in the Trust Deed was assigned by instrument recorded Vol. M-80, page 12761, Mortgage Records Klamath County, Oregon to Seattle First National Bank as agent for John H. Sennhauser, Trustee for Edwin H. Sennhauser

TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

nis __14th. day of ___October ____A. D. 1980 af :51 o'clock P M., and

uly recorded in Vol. M80 of Mortgages on Pog20037

Wm D. MILNE, County Clan By Dirnethand Letsch

Fee \$10.50

EXHIBIT "A"

20039